CH \$40.00 7637419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schafer Systems Inc.		06/05/2018	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plastic Professionals Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Owner Ave.	
City:	Atlantic	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76374195	THE PLASTIC PROFESSIONALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152422488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com
Correspondent Name: David M. Breiner

Address Line 1: 666 Grand Ave., Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Breiner	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Plastic Professionals Inc. - signed (01606333x9F897)#page1.tif source=Assignment to Plastic Professionals Inc. - signed (01606333x9F897)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0322

900453510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHAFER SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, located at 1000 Flag Road, Adair, Iowa, 50002, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Application</u>	Filed	Registration No.	Registration
	<u>No.</u>			<u>Date</u>
The Plastic Professionals	76/374,195	2-25-2002	2,739,263	7-15-2003

WHEREAS, PLASTIC PROFESSIONALS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, located at 1501 Owner Ave., Atlantic, Iowa, 50022, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHAFER SYSTEMS INC, hereby assigns to PLASTIC PROFESSIONALS INC., all right, title and interest in the United States and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0323

Signed on <u>JUN</u> , 2018.
SCHAFER SYSTEMS INC.,
By Dian Giteler
Title VP-Finance
STATE OF IOWA) COUNTY OF Addir) SHANNON LEE Commission Number 768728 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 11, 2020
On this 5th day of June 2018, personally appeared Dian Litter, to me known and known to me to be VP-Friance (title) for SCHAFER SYSTEMS INC., the assignor above named,
and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was executed on behalf of said
assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
<u>Charron</u> Lee Notary Public in and for said State.

RECORDED: 06/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0324